

"
C.A.No. 8187 OF 2001
ITEM NO. 103 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8187/2001

VIRENDRAPAL SINGH & ANR. Appellant(s)

Versus

X.EN. EXPRESS HIGHWAY DIVN.NO.2 & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date:04/09/2003. This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For the Appellant(s)
Mr.R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For the Respondent (s)
Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R
At the request of the learned counsel for the parties adjourned to 10.9.2003.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master